
School Board Trustee Election Calendar  
November 3, 2020 

 
 
 

Monday, August 24, 2020, 5:00 p.m.  Last day for a candidate to withdraw. 
Recommended first day that an election may be cancelled IF all filing deadlines have 
passed and each candidate whose name is to appear on the ballot is unopposed and there is 
no proposition to appear on the ballot. 

 
Monday, October 5, 2020  The 30th day before the November 3, 2020, election finance 
report due. Last day to register to vote for the November 3, 2020, election.  
 
Tuesday, October 13, 2020  First day to vote early in person.  
 
Friday, October 23, 2020  Last day for applications for ballots by mail to be received by 
the Early Voting Clerk. 
 
Monday, October 26, 2020  The 8th day before the November 3, 2020, election finance 
report is due. Last day to post notice of election on bulletin board used for posting 
notices of meetings of governing body. Last day of period during which notice of 
election must be published. 
 
Friday, October 30, 2020  Last day to vote early by personal appearance. Early voting 
hours are from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 
 
Tuesday, November 3, 2020  Election Day; polls open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 
 
Tuesday, December 8, 2020  Runoff election, if necessary.  

 



Saturday, May 2, 2020  Election Day; Polls open 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 
 

Tuesday, May 12, 2020  Conduct official local canvass of returns of the May 2, 2020, 
election by MISD Board of Trustees at a called board meeting. Notice must be posted 72 
hours prior to the meeting to canvass election returns. A runoff election, if necessary, will be 
ordered. Ballot position drawing will be held at the MISD Center for Performing Arts, 1110 
W. Debbie Lane., after the official canvassing of the returns at the called board meeting. 
Notice of the drawing must be posted for 72 hours immediately preceding the time of the 
drawing. 

 
Saturday, June 20, 2020  Runoff election, if necessary.  


